
Government of India
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Department of Economic Affairs
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3747
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY MARCH 24, 2025/ CHAITRA 3, 1947(SAKA)

Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana (SSY)
No.3747
Shri Muhammed Hamdullah Sayeed:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(a) the current status of the Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana (SSY) and the number of new accounts opened under the said scheme during the last year; and
(b) the details of the interest rates offered under the SSY scheme and the total amount deposited by beneficiaries so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a) The total number of accounts opened under Sukanya Samriddhi Account Scheme (SSA) since its inception is 4,20,39,041. The number of new accounts opened during F.Y. 2023-24 is 37,07,229.

(b) The rate of interest under SSA for Quarter-4 of F.Y. 2024-25 is 8.2% p.a. and the total deposit under SSA as on 28.02.2025 is Rs. 2,73,466.69 crores.
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